South Ward Therapeutic Group Program Attendance Data 2011


	
	Jan
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	Jun
	Jul
	Aug
	Sep
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec

	Groups facilitated
	66
	75
	90
	71
	87
	92
	85
	88
	93
	72
	83
	78

	Group program days
	19
	20
	23
	18
	21
	21
	21
	23
	22
	19
	22
	20

	Average groups per day
	3.5
	3.75
	3.9
	3.9
	4.1
	4.4
	4.0
	3.82
	4.2
	3.8
	3.8
	3.9

	Attendances per month
	467
	488
	663
	473
	665


	798
	545
	592
	724
	454
	592
	448

	Attendances per day
	24.5
	24.4
	28.8
	26.3
	31.7
	38
	26


	25.7
	32.9
	23.9
	26.9
	22.4

	Average attendances per group
	7
	6.5
	7.4
	6.7
	7.6
	8.7
	6.4
	6.73
	7.8
	6.3
	7.1
	5.7

	Average patients on ward per month
	24.2
	23.1
	18.4
	19.1
	22.0
	25.9
	18.6
	22.8
	25
	20.7
	24.2
	20.2

	Range of attendance total per group
	1-20
	1-15
	1-16
	1-16
	2-17
	2-19
	1-16
	2-17
	1-15
	1-14
	1-19
	1-12

	Percentage of patients attending each group
	29%
	28%
	40%
	35%
	34%
	33%
	34%
	29.5%
	31%
	30.4%
	29.3%
	28.2%


Target:  4 groups per day, 30% attendance
Groups facilitated:  The total number of groups run during the month

Group program days:  Number of days the group program was run (e.g. normal working weekdays)

Average groups per day:  Total groups divided by number of group days

Attendances per month:  Total attendance of all groups for the month

Attendances per day:  Total attendances per month divided by group program days

Average attendances per group:  Total attendances per month divided by groups facilitated

Average patients on ward per month:  Statistic provided by ward clerk

Range of attendance total per group:  Smallest attendance and largest attendance at a single group run during the month

